0

10

20

30

40

50

60

Si
gn

al
 (m

V)
 [0

.6
25

 m
V]

Ch:3, event:266143380

Scope signal (zoomed) Baseline 49.55
Underline 0.47 CFD 30% 34.82

CFD 1828.28

Ch:3, event:266143380

1867.6 1867.8 1868 1868.2 1868.4 1868.6 1868.8 1869
Time (ns) [0.025 ns]

10

20

30

40

50

Si
gn

al
 (m

V)
 [0

.6
25

 m
V]

Ch:1, event:266143414

Scope signal (zoomed) Baseline 48.54
Underline 5.41 CFD 30% 35.60

CFD 1868.20

Ch:1, event:266143414

1867.6 1867.8 1868 1868.2 1868.4 1868.6 1868.8 1869
Time (ns) [0.025 ns]

35

40

45

50

55

Si
gn

al
 (m

V)
 [0

.6
25

 m
V]

Ch:2, event:266143414

Scope signal (zoomed) Baseline 49.78
Underline 38.41 CFD 30% 46.37

CFD 1868.15

Ch:2, event:266143414

Data Extraction

Korea ALICE researcher workshop - Bong-Hwi / 2023-01-16

Extraction#7: CFD method with interpolation

• Similar to the simple CFD approach but considers
neighbourhoods.
• default: 4 points before/after the point
• Systematic checks: 1,2,3,4(default) variation +

backwards(4)
• Interpolation method: Linear Regression

• Assume: the slope will have a linear trend in local region

•

•

•

• Used scan signal amplitude fractions for this study:
10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 60%

y = ax + b

b =
(Σy)(Σx2) − (Σx)(Σxy)

n(Σs2) − (Σx)2

a =
n(Σxy) − (Σx)(Σy)

n(Σx2) − (Σx)2

x = (y − b)/a

33

1838.4 1838.6 1838.8 1839 1839.2 1839.4 1839.6 1839.8
Time (ns) [0.025 ns]

40

42

44

46

48

50

52

54

56

Si
gn

al
 (m

V)
 [0

.6
25

 m
V]

Ch:0, event:266143350

Scope signal (zoomed) Baseline 51.22
Underline 43.83 CFD 30% 49.00

CFD 1838.90 CFD InterPolate(4) 1838.39

Incomp fit 1837.77

Ch:0, event:266143350

1837.4 1837.6 1837.8 1838 1838.2 1838.4 1838.6 1838.8
Time (ns) [0.025 ns]

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

Si
gn

al
 (m

V)
 [0

.6
25

 m
V]

Ch:3, event:266143350

Scope signal (zoomed) Baseline 49.28
Underline 30.58 CFD 30% 43.67

CFD 1838.07 CFD InterPolate(4) 1838.02

Incomp fit 1838.09

Ch:3, event:266143350

1694.6 1694.8 1695 1695.2 1695.4 1695.6 1695.8 1696
Time (ns) [0.025 ns]

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

Si
gn

al
 (m

V)
 [0

.6
25

 m
V]

Ch:0, event:266143379

Scope signal (zoomed) Baseline 51.38
Underline 27.96 CFD 30% 44.35

CFD 1695.18 CFD InterPolate(4) 1695.16

Incomp fit 1695.17

Ch:0, event:266143379

1694.4 1694.6 1694.8 1695 1695.2 1695.4 1695.6
Time (ns) [0.025 ns]

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

Si
gn

al
 (m

V)
 [0

.6
25

 m
V]

Ch:3, event:266143379

Scope signal (zoomed) Baseline 48.31
Underline 24.03 CFD 30% 41.02

CFD 1695.03 CFD InterPolate(4) 1695.00

Incomp fit 1694.98

Ch:3, event:266143379

1827.8 1828 1828.2 1828.4 1828.6 1828.8 1829
Time (ns) [0.025 ns]

30

35

40

45

50

55

Si
gn

al
 (m

V)
 [0

.6
25

 m
V]

Ch:1, event:266143380

Scope signal (zoomed) Baseline 48.51
Underline 35.29 CFD 30% 44.54

CFD 1828.28 CFD InterPolate(4) 1828.26

Incomp fit 1828.25

Ch:1, event:266143380

1827.6 1827.8 1828 1828.2 1828.4 1828.6 1828.8 1829
Time (ns) [0.025 ns]

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

Si
gn

al
 (m

V)
 [0

.6
25

 m
V]

Ch:3, event:266143380

Scope signal (zoomed) Baseline 49.55
Underline 0.47 CFD 30% 34.82

CFD 1828.28 CFD InterPolate(4) 1828.23

Incomp fit 1828.25

Ch:3, event:266143380

1867.6 1867.8 1868 1868.2 1868.4 1868.6 1868.8 1869
Time (ns) [0.025 ns]

10

20

30

40

50

Si
gn

al
 (m

V)
 [0

.6
25

 m
V]

Ch:1, event:266143414

Scope signal (zoomed) Baseline 48.54
Underline 5.41 CFD 30% 35.60

CFD 1868.20 CFD InterPolate(4) 1868.20

Incomp fit 1868.21

Ch:1, event:266143414

1867.6 1867.8 1868 1868.2 1868.4 1868.6 1868.8 1869
Time (ns) [0.025 ns]

35

40

45

50

55

Si
gn

al
 (m

V)
 [0

.6
25

 m
V]

Ch:2, event:266143414

Scope signal (zoomed) Baseline 49.78
Underline 38.41 CFD 30% 46.37

CFD 1868.15 CFD InterPolate(4) 1868.03

Incomp fit 1868.10

Ch:2, event:266143414

Data Extraction

Korea ALICE researcher workshop - Bong-Hwi / 2023-01-16

Extraction#8: Fit method
• Incomplete gamma fit:

• Fit the total signal using the

• 5 parameters ( , , , , )

• Reference: Appendix.B, CERN-THESIS-2017-304

• Extract the time stamp position based on fit function

• fit range variation
• Full size
• up to CFD 60% positions.